proposed amendment to Revised Ordinances of the City of Lawrence by adding the following 
new paragraph to Section 10.36.340 of the Municipal Code (Handicapped Parking), to be 
inserted in the proper alphabetical order: 

Brookfield Street, east side, from a point one hundred five (105) feet southerly of the 

intersection of Andover Street to a point one hundred twenty five (125) feet southerly of the 
intersection of Andover Street. 

Persons wishing to be heard on this matter will be afforded the opportunity. 

Attest:  William J. Maloney, City Clerk